**Voice Mission Statement:** 

# **Examining Hayes Township**

# Hayes Voice COUNECTING OUR COMMUNITY

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



Doug Kuebler, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Ron VanZee, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Julie Collard, Treasurer
Lo treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### SHAMELESS SELF-PROMOTION EDITION

In the past 14 issues of the Hayes Voice newsletter they have not failed to provide their photos prominently. This is campaigning! Look inside for even more completely shameless self-promotion. We have all 14 issues' worth.

Each issue cost over \$500 to print, \$150 to typeset, and we have no idea how much to mail it to every household is costing. Istead of doing the clerk's job or the treasurer's job, they're busy doing this promotional rag.

When are Office Hours you ask?

No office hours are ever provided in "The Hayes Voice: Connecting Our Community." You'll have to stop by Township Hall to find out. Don't bother looking at the Township website, office hours are not posted there!



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



Doug Kuebler, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Ron VanZee, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



Doug Kuebler, Trustee
Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Ron VanZee, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

# BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



**Julie Collard**, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

Lorum Ipsum Dolor 3



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



**Julie Collard**, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Matt Cunningham**, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

Lorum Ipsum Dolor 4



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Matt Cunningham**, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



**Julie Collard**, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### BOARD OF TRUSTEES



**Ron VanZee**, Supervisor supervisor@hayestownshipmi.gov



Matt Cunningham, Trustee Trustee2@hayestownshipmi.gov



Kristin Baranski, Clerk clerk@hayestownshipmi.gov



**Doug Kuebler**, Trustee Hayestrustee5@gmail.com



Julie Collard, Treasurer treasurer@hayestownshipmi.gov

### Lorum Ipsum Dolor